

REQUEST**Forwarded to the Office of Law on 7/6/2020 to process as a Right to Know**

From: Doc Mirino
Sent: Wednesday, May 13, 2020 9:48 AM
To: 'Swetz, Brian'
Subject: RE: Collection of Delinquent Real Estate Taxes

Thank you. Regarding this award, I would like to request a copy of any documents responsive to the list below, which may be available to the public through the open records and/or freedom of information laws in your jurisdiction.

1. A copy of the signed contract
2. A copy of the awarded vendors proposal, excluding confidential information.
3. A copy of any documents that show vendors scores and/or ranks during evaluations, including the pricing(percentage rate) submitted by all vendors
4. A list of companies that requested the RFP and a list of companies that submitted a proposal.
5. Any reports over any time period related to contract performance. The most recent month, quarter, or year would be preferred.

Best Regards,
Doc Mirino
Net Gain Marketing
Doc.mirino@mygovwatch.com
Ph #877-533-1680 x700
Fax #866-848-9162



Right-To-Know Response Form

July 17, 2020

Doc Mirino

Via email only to doc.mirino@mygovwatch.com

RTK REQUEST #2020-112

Dear Ms. Messmer:

Thank you for writing to Luzerne County with your request for information pursuant to the Pennsylvania Right- To-Know law ("RTKL").

Recently, the Luzerne County Office of Law received a request for documents from you described in the attached Right To Know request. Your request is denied because Luzerne County does not maintain these documents. §705 of the RTKL states that "when responding to a request for access, an agency shall not be required to create a record which does not currently exist or to compile, maintain, format or organize a record in a manner in which the agency does not currently compile, maintain, format or organize the record".

To further assist you, we conducted a search of several departments and because of the age of your request, we cannot locate the documents you are seeking.

You have a right to appeal this denial of information in writing to Executive Director, Office of Open Records, Commonwealth Keystone Building, 400 North Street, 4th Floor, Harrisburg, PA 17120.

If you choose to file an appeal, you must do so within 15 business days of the mailing date of the agency's response. Section 1101. If you have further questions, please contact Laura C. Dennis. Please be advised that this correspondence will serve to close this record with our office as permitted by law.

Respectfully,

Laura C. Dennis, Esq.
Luzerne County
Open Records Officer
200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711